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 1 B792 6000  Cover:PF4143P064 1 

 2 B792 6001  Cover:PF4143P065 1 

 3 B792 6002  Cover:PF4143P066 1 

 4 B792 6003  Cover:PF4143P040 1 

 5 B792 6004  Cover:PF4143P045 1 

 6 B792 6005  Cover:PF4143P144 1 

 7 B792 6006  Cover:PF4143P067 1 

 8 B792 6007  Guide Plate:PF4143P057 1 

 9 B792 6008  Bracket:PF4143K061 1 

 10 B792 6009  Spring Plate:PF4143P124 4 

 11 B792 6010  Roller:PF4143P036 4 

 12 B792 6011  Decal:PF4143P327 1 

 13 B792 6012  Decal:PF4143P325 1 

 14 B792 6013  Decal:PF4143P326 1 

 15 B792 0035  End Ring:NS-CLP00009 2 

 16 B792 0034  Screw:PF4115P301 4 

 17 B793 6021  Bracket  

 18 B792 6022  Cover  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW  

 102 B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.Exterior (B792) 
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2.Jogger Unit (B792) 
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 1 B792 2000  Frame:PF4143P001 1 

 2 B792 2001  Jogger:PF4143P082 1 

 3 B792 2002  Spacer:PF4143P083 1 

 4 B792 2003  Compression Spring:PF4141P323 1 

 5 B792 2004  Jogger:PF4143P084 1 

 6 B792 2005  Arm:PF4143P002 1 

 7 B792 2006  Arm:PF4143P003 1 

 8 B792 2007  End Fence:PF4143P101 1 

 9 B792 2008  End Fence:PF4143P102 1 

 10 B792 2009  Guide:PF4143P329 2 

 11 B792 2010  Lever:PF4143P005 1 

 12 B792 2011  Torsion Spring:PF4143P300 1 

 13 B792 2012  End Fence:PF4143P103 1 

 14 B792 2013  Guide:PF4143P302 1 

 15 B792 0014  Stepped Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00214 3 

 16 B792 2015  Guide:PF4143P104 1 

 17 B792 2016  Rack:PF4143P004 1 

 18 B792 2017  Bracket:PF4143P105 1 

 19 B792 2018  Bracket:PF4143P107 1 

 20 B792 2019  Bracket:PF4143P106 1 

 21 B792 2020  Stepper Motor:PF4143P515 1 

 22 B792 2021  Stepper Motor:PF4143P516 1 

 23 B792 2022  Harness:PF4143K345A 1 

 24 B792 2023  Harness:PF4143K334 1 

 25 B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842  

 102 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW  

 103 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  

 104 B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.Jogger Unit (B792) 
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3.Paper Exit 1 (B792) 
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 1 B792 4000  Roller:PF4143K034 1 

 2 B792 4001  Cover:PF4143P074 2 

 3 B792 4003  Roller:PF4143P303 2 

 4 B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008 2 

 5 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0022  Tapping Screr:PF4143P324  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

3.Paper Exit 1 (B792) 
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4.Paper Exit 2 (B792) 
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 1 B792 4003  Roller:PF4143P303 1 

 2 B792 4004  Shaft:PF4143P209 1 

 3 B792 4005  Arm:PF4143P031 1 

 4 B792 4006  Link:PF4141P003 2 

 5 B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003 2 

 6 B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008 1 

 7 B792 4009  Roller:PF4143K041 1 

 8 B792 4010  Roller:PF4143K042 1 

 9 B792 4011  Roller:PF4143K043 1 

 10 B792 4012  Arm:PF4143P079 1 

 11 B792 4013  Plate:PF4143P061 1 

 12 B792 4014  Plate:PF4141P160 2 

 13 B792 4015  Discharge Brush:PF4143P316 1 

 14 B792 4016  Shaft:PF4143K033 1 

 15 B792 4017  Gear:PF4143P025 1 

 16 B792 4018  Gear:PF4143P023 1 

 17 B792 4019  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00374 1 

 18 B792 4020  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070 1 

 19 B792 4021  Lever:PF4143P027 1 

 20 B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002 2 

 21 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0024  Screw:030080FWIT  

 102 B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH  

 103 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  

 104 B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

4.Paper Exit 2 (B792) 
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5.Paper Exit 3 (B792) 

104
19

103
26

106

101
27

1

2
5

3

4

25
29

6
28

28
104

103
19

104
28

28
18

7
104

28

11

10

9

18

12

8

17
14

15
16

8

12

9

11

10

28
104

17
13

102

104
26

27

23

21
30

28
105

20
104

24
22

19
103

105
20

104
28

30



11 

 1 B792 4022  Guide Plate:PF4143P037 1 

 2 B792 4023  Housing:PF4143P044 1 

 3 B792 4024  Lever:PF4143P043 1 

 4 B792 4025  Torsion Spring:PF4143P305 1 

 5 B792 4026  Cushion:PF4141P330 1 

 6 B792 4027  Shaft:PF4143K047 1 

 7 B792 4028  Shaft:PF4143P214 1 

 8 B792 4029  Plate:PF4143P042 2 

 9 B792 4030  Lever:PF4143P048 2 

 10 B792 4031  Compression Spring:PF4143P306 2 

 11 B792 4032  Ground Plate:PF4143P128 2 

 12 B792 4033  Ground Plate:PF4143P127 2 

 13 B792 4034  Guide:PF4143P058 1 

 14 B792 4035  Guide:PF4143P059 1 

 15 B792 4036  Spacer:PF4143P077 1 

 16 B792 4037  Shaft:PF4143P224 1 

 17 B792 4038  Discharge Brush:PF4143P318 2 

 18 B792 4039  Discharge Brush:PF4143P317 2 

 19 B792 4040  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070 3 

 20 B792 4041  Roller:PF4141P301 2 

 21 B792 4042  Shaft:PF4143P218 1 

 22 B792 4043  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00088 1 

 23 B792 4044  Gear:PF4143P030 1 

 24 B792 4045  End Ring:PF2268P076 1 

 25 B792 4046  Harness:PF4143K335 1 

 26 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 2 

 27 B792 0029  Bushing:NS-MTL00017 2 

 28 B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002 8 

 29 B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784 1 

 30 B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  

 102 B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI  

 103 B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH  

 104 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  

 105 B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

5.Paper Exit 3 (B792) 
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6.Paper Exit 4 (B792) 
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 1 B792 4047  Shaft:PF4143P219 1 

 2 B792 4048  Paddle:PF4141P320 4 

 3 B792 4049  Grip:PF4143P091 4 

 4 B792 4050  Roller:PF4141P411 2 

 5 B792 4051  Cover:PF4143P049 1 

 6 B792 4052  Plate:PF4143K053 1 

 7 B792 4056  Bracket:PF4143K007 1 

 8 B792 4057  Link:PF4143P069 1 

 9 B792 4058  Tension Spring:PF4141P310 1 

 10 B792 4059  Gear:PF4143P021 1 

 11 B792 4060  Tension Spring:PF4143P320 1 

 12 B792 4061  Dc Solenoid:PF4143P511 1 

 13 B792 4062  Dc Solenoid:PF4143P510 1 

 14 B792 4053  Lever:PF4143P068 1 

 15 B792 0031  Bushing:PF4076P069 1 

 16 B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784 2 

 17 B792 4063  Harness:PF4143K347 1 

 18 B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  

 102 B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI  

 103 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  

 104 B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  

 105 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  

 106 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW  

 107 B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426  

 108 B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

6.Paper Exit 4 (B792) 
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7.Paper Exit 5 (B792) 
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 1 B792 4064  Tray:PF4143K102 1 

 2 B792 4067  Tray:PF4143P051 1 

 3 B792 4068  Tray:PF4143P052 1 

 4 B792 4069  Base:PF4143P053 1 

 5 B792 4070  Drive Unit:PF4143K103 1 

 6 B792 4076  Cover:PF4143P081 1 

 7 B792 4077  Joint:PF4143P055 1 

 8 B792 4078  Lever:PF4143P088 1 

 9 B792 4079  Bracket:PF4143P072 1 

 10 B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784 2 

 11 B792 4075  Gear:PF4143P087 1 

 12 B792 4080  Dc Motor:PF4102P512 1 

 13 B792 4081  Harness:PF4143K348 1 

 14 B792 4073  Gear:PF4143P089 1 

 15 B792 4074  Gear:PF4143P086 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0036  Binding Self -Tapping Screw:04120FWB  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

7.Paper Exit 5 (B792) 

O'Brien
Item 12
PCIL: December 2011
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8.Electrical and Drive 1 (B792) 

A

A

1
2

16

101
102

8

106 3

4
105

16
105

105

107 13

108 6 5

104

104
7

103103
14

9

10

15

11

104 104

104
12



17 

 1 B792 3001  Holder:PF4143P038 1 

 2 B792 3002  Lever:PF4143P039 1 

 3 B792 3003  Gear:PF4143P029 1 

 4 B792 3004  Bracket:PF4143P118 1 

 5 B792 3005  Gear:PF4141P408 1 

 6 B792 3006  Gear:PF4143P009 1 

 7 B792 3007  Bracket:PF4143K004 1 

 8 B792 3008  Spring Plate:PF4143P147 1 

 9 B792 3009  Guide:PF4143P119 1 

 10 B792 3010  Guide:PF4143P120 1 

 11 B792 3011  Bracket:PF4143P121 1 

 12 B792 3012  Cover:PF4143P020 1 

 13 B792 3013  Stepper Motor:PF4143K311 1 

 14 B792 3014  Stepper Motor:PF4143P514 1 

 15 B792 3015  Stapler:PF4143P513 1 

 16 B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0015  Screw:023100FNWS  

 102 B792 0017  Push Switch:E120001648  

 103 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  

 104 B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  

 105 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  

 106 B792 0018  Clamp:E450001139  

 107 B792 0012  Harness Clamp:E450001146  

 108 B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

8.Electrical and Drive 1 (B792) 
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9.Electrical and Drive 2 (B792) 
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 1 B792 3016  Holder:PF4143P078 1 

 2 B792 3017  Gear:PF4143P028 1 

 3 B792 3018  Gear:PF4143P026 1 

 4 B792 3019  Tension Spring:PF4143P311 1 

 5 B792 3020  Bracket:PF4143P116 2 

 6 B792 3021  Tension Spring:PF4143P310 2 

 7 B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784 1 

 8 B792 3023  Gear:PF4143P024 2 

 9 B792 3024  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00084 1 

 10 B792 3025  Gear:PF4143P025 1 

 11 B792 3026  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00256 1 

 12 B792 3027  Gear:PF4143P022 1 

 13 B792 3028  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00053 1 

 14 B792 3029  Dc Solenoid:PF4143P512 1 

 15 B792 3030  Stepper Motor:PF4143K310 2 

 16 B792 5000  Pcb:PF4143K300 1 

 17 B792 3031  Harness:PF4143K336 1 

 18 B792 3032  Harness:PF4143K340 1 

 19 B792 3033  Harness:PF4143K337 1 

 20 B792 3034  Harness:PF4143K330 1 

 21 B792 3035  Harness:PF4143K339 1 

 22 B792 3036  Harness:PF4143K338 1 

 23 B792 3037  Harness:PF4143K343 1 

 24 B792 3038  Harness:PF4143K333 1 

 25 B792 4063  Harness:PF4143K347 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 B792 0020  Locking Support:E450000444  

 102 B792 0021  Clamp:E450001134  

 103 B792 0018  Clamp:E450001139  

 104 B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  

 105 B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

9.Electrical and Drive 2 (B792) 

O'Brien
Item 16
MB 1

O'Brien
Item 20
MB 1
PCIL: May 2010
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10.Frame (B792) 
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 1 B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784 2 

 2 B792 0007  End Ring:PF2252P620 1 

 3 B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362 2 

 4 B792 1022  Roller:PF4143P007 1 

 5 B792 1023  Tension Spring:PF4141P324 1 

 6 B792 1024  Harness:PF4143K332 1 

 7 B792 1006  Lever:PF4143P018 1 

 8 B792 1007  Tension Spring:PF4141P325 1 

 9 B792 1025  Harness:PF4143K346 1 

 10 B792 1009  Spacer:PF4143P011 2 

 11 B792 1010  Rail:PF4143P006 1 

 12 B792 1011  Shaft:PF4143P200 1 

 13 B792 1012  Holder:PF4143P015 1 

 14 B792 1013  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00373 1 

 15 B792 1014  Stopper:PF4143P016 1 

 16 B792 1015  Timing Pulley:PF4143P010 1 

 17 B792 1016  Bracket:PF4143K005 1 

 18 B792 1017  Tension Spring:PF4143P301 1 

 19 B792 1018  Bracket:PF4143P113 1 

 20 B792 1019  Roller:PF4143P012 1 

 21 B792 1020  Bracket:PF4143P111 1 

 22 B792 1021  Holder:PF4143P008 1 

 23 B792 6018  Spring:PF4143P309A 1 

 24 B792 6016  Lever:PF4143P063A 1 

 25 B792 6017  Grounding Plate:PF4143P135P 1 

 26 B792 6015  Bracket:PF4143P136A 1 

 101 B792 0010  Clamp:E450000499  

 102 B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842  

 103 B792 0012  Harness Clamp:E450001146  

 104 B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  

 105 B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  

 106 B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW  

 107 B792 0008  Retaining Rings-E:ER030SKP  

 108 B792 0005  Retaining Rings-E:ER050SKP  

 109 B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per
Assembly

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

10.Frame (B792) 

Ed O'Brien
RTB 3
New parts



 

 

Parts Index 
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B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP   5 - 104 

B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP   9 - 104 

B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  17 - 104 

B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  21 - 104 

B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  13 - 104 

B792 0001  Tapping Screr:030060FWTP  19 - 104 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  19 - 105 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  17 - 105 

B792 0002  Screw:030060FWWS  13 - 105 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW   3 - 101 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW   5 - 102 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW  13 - 106 

B792 0003  Binding Self-Tapping Screw:030080FW  21 - 106 

B792 0004  Stepped Tapping Screw:PF2205P362  21 -   3 

B792 0005  Retaining Rings-E:ER050SKP  21 - 108 

B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  21 - 109 

B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  11 - 101 

B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  13 - 101 

B792 0006  Retaining Rings-E:ER070SKP  17 - 108 

B792 0007  End Ring:PF2252P620  21 -   2 

B792 0008  Retaining Rings-E:ER030SKP  21 - 107 

B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784  21 -   1 

B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784  13 -  16 

B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784  11 -  29 

B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784  17 -  16 

B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784  19 -   7 

B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784   5 -  25 

B792 0009  Photointerruptor:E314000784  15 -  10 

B792 0010  Clamp:E450000499  21 - 101 

B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842  21 - 102 

B792 0011  Clamp:E450000842   5 - 101 

B792 0012  Harness Clamp:E450001146  17 - 107 

B792 0012  Harness Clamp:E450001146  21 - 103 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW   5 - 103 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  17 - 103 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  13 - 103 

B792 0013  Screw:030060FWSW  21 - 105 

B792 0014  Stepped Tapping Screw:NS-SCR00214   5 -  15 

B792 0015  Screw:023100FNWS  17 - 101 

B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008  11 -  30 

B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008   9 -   6 

B792 0016  End Ring:NS-CLP00008   7 -   4 

B792 0017  Push Switch:E120001648  17 - 102 

B792 0018  Clamp:E450001139  19 - 103 

B792 0018  Clamp:E450001139  17 - 106 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005   9 - 103 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  11 - 104 

B792 0019  End Ring:NS-CLP00005  13 - 108 

B792 0020  Locking Support:E450000444  19 - 101 

B792 0021  Clamp:E450001134  19 - 102 

B792 0022  Tapping Screr:PF4143P324   7 - 101 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009  13 -  18 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009  11 -  26 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009   9 -  21 

B792 0023  Bushing:NS-MTL00009   7 -   5 

B792 0024  Screw:030080FWIT   9 - 101 

B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH  11 - 103 

B792 0025  Parallel Pin:HP020100SCH   9 - 102 

B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002  11 -  28 

B792 0026  Bushing:NS-BSH00002   9 -  20 

B792 0027  End Ring:NS-CLP00003   9 -   5 

B792 0029  Bushing:NS-MTL00017  11 -  27 

B792 0031  Bushing:PF4076P069  13 -  15 

B792 0032  End Ring:PF4141P426  13 - 107 

B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI   3 - 102 

B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI  13 - 102 

B792 0033  Screw:030060FWBI  11 - 102 

B792 0034  Screw:PF4115P301   3 -  16 

B792 0035  End Ring:NS-CLP00009   3 -  15 

B792 0036  Binding Self -Tapping Screw:04120FWB  15 - 101 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No.

Part No. 
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B792 0037  Parallel Pin:HP020120SCH  11 - 105 

B792 1006  Lever:PF4143P018  21 -   7 

B792 1007  Tension Spring:PF4141P325  21 -   8 

B792 1009  Spacer:PF4143P011  21 -  10 

B792 1010  Rail:PF4143P006  21 -  11 

B792 1011  Shaft:PF4143P200  21 -  12 

B792 1012  Holder:PF4143P015  21 -  13 

B792 1013  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00373  21 -  14 

B792 1014  Stopper:PF4143P016  21 -  15 

B792 1015  Timing Pulley:PF4143P010  21 -  16 

B792 1016  Bracket:PF4143K005  21 -  17 

B792 1017  Tension Spring:PF4143P301  21 -  18 

B792 1018  Bracket:PF4143P113  21 -  19 

B792 1019  Roller:PF4143P012  21 -  20 

B792 1020  Bracket:PF4143P111  21 -  21 

B792 1021  Holder:PF4143P008  21 -  22 

B792 1022  Roller:PF4143P007  21 -   4 

B792 1023  Tension Spring:PF4141P324  21 -   5 

B792 1024  Harness:PF4143K332  21 -   6 

B792 1025  Harness:PF4143K346  21 -   9 

B792 2000  Frame:PF4143P001   5 -   1 

B792 2001  Jogger:PF4143P082   5 -   2 

B792 2002  Spacer:PF4143P083   5 -   3 

B792 2003  Compression Spring:PF4141P323   5 -   4 

B792 2004  Jogger:PF4143P084   5 -   5 

B792 2005  Arm:PF4143P002   5 -   6 

B792 2006  Arm:PF4143P003   5 -   7 

B792 2007  End Fence:PF4143P101   5 -   8 

B792 2008  End Fence:PF4143P102   5 -   9 

B792 2009  Guide:PF4143P329   5 -  10 

B792 2010  Lever:PF4143P005   5 -  11 

B792 2011  Torsion Spring:PF4143P300   5 -  12 

B792 2012  End Fence:PF4143P103   5 -  13 

B792 2013  Guide:PF4143P302   5 -  14 

B792 2015  Guide:PF4143P104   5 -  16 

B792 2016  Rack:PF4143P004   5 -  17 

B792 2017  Bracket:PF4143P105   5 -  18 

B792 2018  Bracket:PF4143P107   5 -  19 

B792 2019  Bracket:PF4143P106   5 -  20 

B792 2020  Stepper Motor:PF4143P515   5 -  21 

B792 2021  Stepper Motor:PF4143P516   5 -  22 

B792 2022  Harness:PF4143K345A   5 -  23 

B792 2023  Harness:PF4143K334   5 -  24 

B792 3001  Holder:PF4143P038  17 -   1 

B792 3002  Lever:PF4143P039  17 -   2 

B792 3003  Gear:PF4143P029  17 -   3 

B792 3004  Bracket:PF4143P118  17 -   4 

B792 3005  Gear:PF4141P408  17 -   5 

B792 3006  Gear:PF4143P009  17 -   6 

B792 3007  Bracket:PF4143K004  17 -   7 

B792 3008  Spring Plate:PF4143P147  17 -   8 

B792 3009  Guide:PF4143P119  17 -   9 

B792 3010  Guide:PF4143P120  17 -  10 

B792 3011  Bracket:PF4143P121  17 -  11 

B792 3012  Cover:PF4143P020  17 -  12 

B792 3013  Stepper Motor:PF4143K311  17 -  13 

B792 3014  Stepper Motor:PF4143P514  17 -  14 

B792 3015  Stapler:PF4143P513  17 -  15 

B792 3016  Holder:PF4143P078  19 -   1 

B792 3017  Gear:PF4143P028  19 -   2 

B792 3018  Gear:PF4143P026  19 -   3 

B792 3019  Tension Spring:PF4143P311  19 -   4 

B792 3020  Bracket:PF4143P116  19 -   5 

B792 3021  Tension Spring:PF4143P310  19 -   6 

B792 3023  Gear:PF4143P024  19 -   8 

B792 3024  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00084  19 -   9 

B792 3025  Gear:PF4143P025  19 -  10 

B792 3026  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00256  19 -  11 

B792 3027  Gear:PF4143P022  19 -  12 

B792 3028  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00053  19 -  13 
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B792 3029  Dc Solenoid:PF4143P512  19 -  14 

B792 3030  Stepper Motor:PF4143K310  19 -  15 

B792 3031  Harness:PF4143K336  19 -  17 

B792 3032  Harness:PF4143K340  19 -  18 

B792 3033  Harness:PF4143K337  19 -  19 

B792 3034  Harness:PF4143K330  19 -  20 

B792 3035  Harness:PF4143K339  19 -  21 

B792 3036  Harness:PF4143K338  19 -  22 

B792 3037  Harness:PF4143K343  19 -  23 

B792 3038  Harness:PF4143K333  19 -  24 

B792 4000  Roller:PF4143K034   7 -   1 

B792 4001  Cover:PF4143P074   7 -   2 

B792 4003  Roller:PF4143P303   7 -   3 

B792 4003  Roller:PF4143P303   9 -   1 

B792 4004  Shaft:PF4143P209   9 -   2 

B792 4005  Arm:PF4143P031   9 -   3 

B792 4006  Link:PF4141P003   9 -   4 

B792 4009  Roller:PF4143K041   9 -   7 

B792 4010  Roller:PF4143K042   9 -   8 

B792 4011  Roller:PF4143K043   9 -   9 

B792 4012  Arm:PF4143P079   9 -  10 

B792 4013  Plate:PF4143P061   9 -  11 

B792 4014  Plate:PF4141P160   9 -  12 

B792 4015  Discharge Brush:PF4143P316   9 -  13 

B792 4016  Shaft:PF4143K033   9 -  14 

B792 4017  Gear:PF4143P025   9 -  15 

B792 4018  Gear:PF4143P023   9 -  16 

B792 4019  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00374   9 -  17 

B792 4020  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070   9 -  18 

B792 4021  Lever:PF4143P027   9 -  19 

B792 4022  Guide Plate:PF4143P037  11 -   1 

B792 4023  Housing:PF4143P044  11 -   2 

B792 4024  Lever:PF4143P043  11 -   3 

B792 4025  Torsion Spring:PF4143P305  11 -   4 

B792 4026  Cushion:PF4141P330  11 -   5 

B792 4027  Shaft:PF4143K047  11 -   6 

B792 4028  Shaft:PF4143P214  11 -   7 

B792 4029  Plate:PF4143P042  11 -   8 

B792 4030  Lever:PF4143P048  11 -   9 

B792 4031  Compression Spring:PF4143P306  11 -  10 

B792 4032  Ground Plate:PF4143P128  11 -  11 

B792 4033  Ground Plate:PF4143P127  11 -  12 

B792 4034  Guide:PF4143P058  11 -  13 

B792 4035  Guide:PF4143P059  11 -  14 

B792 4036  Spacer:PF4143P077  11 -  15 

B792 4037  Shaft:PF4143P224  11 -  16 

B792 4038  Discharge Brush:PF4143P318  11 -  17 

B792 4039  Discharge Brush:PF4143P317  11 -  18 

B792 4040  Timing Pulley:PF4143P070  11 -  19 

B792 4041  Roller:PF4141P301  11 -  20 

B792 4042  Shaft:PF4143P218  11 -  21 

B792 4043  Timing Belt:NS-BLT00088  11 -  22 

B792 4044  Gear:PF4143P030  11 -  23 

B792 4045  End Ring:PF2268P076  11 -  24 

B792 4046  Harness:PF4143K335  11 -  25 

B792 4047  Shaft:PF4143P219  13 -   1 

B792 4048  Paddle:PF4141P320  13 -   2 

B792 4049  Grip:PF4143P091  13 -   3 

B792 4050  Roller:PF4141P411  13 -   4 

B792 4051  Cover:PF4143P049  13 -   5 

B792 4052  Plate:PF4143K053  13 -   6 

B792 4053  Lever:PF4143P068  13 -  14 

B792 4056  Bracket:PF4143K007  13 -   7 

B792 4057  Link:PF4143P069  13 -   8 

B792 4058  Tension Spring:PF4141P310  13 -   9 

B792 4059  Gear:PF4143P021  13 -  10 

B792 4060  Tension Spring:PF4143P320  13 -  11 

B792 4061  Dc Solenoid:PF4143P511  13 -  12 

B792 4062  Dc Solenoid:PF4143P510  13 -  13 

B792 4063  Harness:PF4143K347  13 -  17 
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B792 4063  Harness:PF4143K347  19 -  25 

B792 4064  Tray:PF4143K102  15 -   1 

B792 4067  Tray:PF4143P051  15 -   2 

B792 4068  Tray:PF4143P052  15 -   3 

B792 4069  Base:PF4143P053  15 -   4 

B792 4070  Drive Unit:PF4143K103  15 -   5 

B792 4073  Gear:PF4143P089  15 -  14 

B792 4074  Gear:PF4143P086  15 -  15 

B792 4075  Gear:PF4143P087  15 -  11 

B792 4076  Cover:PF4143P081  15 -   6 

B792 4077  Joint:PF4143P055  15 -   7 

B792 4078  Lever:PF4143P088  15 -   8 

B792 4079  Bracket:PF4143P072  15 -   9 

B792 4080  Dc Motor:PF4102P512  15 -  12 

B792 4081  Harness:PF4143K348  15 -  13 

B792 5000  Pcb:PF4143K300  19 -  16 

B792 6000  Cover:PF4143P064   3 -   1 

B792 6001  Cover:PF4143P065   3 -   2 

B792 6002  Cover:PF4143P066   3 -   3 

B792 6003  Cover:PF4143P040   3 -   4 

B792 6004  Cover:PF4143P045   3 -   5 

B792 6005  Cover:PF4143P144   3 -   6 

B792 6006  Cover:PF4143P067   3 -   7 

B792 6007  Guide Plate:PF4143P057   3 -   8 

B792 6008  Bracket:PF4143K061   3 -   9 

B792 6009  Spring Plate:PF4143P124   3 -  10 

B792 6010  Roller:PF4143P036   3 -  11 

B792 6011  Decal:PF4143P327   3 -  12 

B792 6012  Decal:PF4143P325   3 -  13 

B792 6013  Decal:PF4143P326   3 -  14 

B792 6015  Bracket:PF4143P136A  21 -  26 

B792 6016  Lever:PF4143P063A  21 -  24 

B792 6017  Grounding Plate:PF4143P135P  21 -  25 

B792 6018  Spring:PF4143P309A  21 -  23 

B792 6022  Cover   3 -  18 

B793 6021  Bracket   3 -  17 
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